PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerry R. Hill Enterprises, Inc.	05/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jerry R. Hill Innovations, Inc.	
Street Address:	24559 S. Klingville Road	
City:	Chassel	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49916	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6889470	
Patent Number:	7322780	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123397461

Email: linda.rice@nm-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Nikolai & Mersereau, P.A.
Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 820

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JERRY HILL.LJR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James V. Harmon

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment2.Filed#page1.tif source=Assignment2.Filed#page2.tif source=Assignment2.Filed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026386 FRAME: 0492

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JERRY R. HILL ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal office located at 24559 S. Klingville Road, Chassel, Michigan 49916, USA is the sole and exclusive owner of certain inventions disclosed and claimed in certain U.S. Letters Patent as listed on Exhibit I attached hereto;

WHEREAS, JERRY R. HILL INNOVATIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal office located at 24559 S. Klingville Road, Chassel, Michigan 49916, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said U.S. Letters Patents and the inventions covered thereby, and JERRY R. HILL ENTERPRISES, INC. has agreed to transfer the said patents, patent applications and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by said JERRY R. HILL INNOVATIONS, INC. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, JERRY R. HILL ENTERPRISES, INC. has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said JERRY R. HILL INNOVATIONS, INC., the said inventions and the U.S. Letters Patent as contained in Exhibit I attached hereto, and any reissue or reissues or any re-examination or reexaminations of said U.S. Letters Patent already granted and which may be granted on said applications for U.S. Letters Patents, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions of said U.S. Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by JERRY R. HILL INNOVATIONS, INC. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said U.S. Letters Patent are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by JERRY R. HILL ENTERPRISES, INC., if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

1

PATENT REEL: 026386 FRAME: 0493 JERRY R. HILL ENTERPRISES, INC., hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

Signed at <u>L'Anse</u> , <u>C</u>	M, this B day of May , 2011.
	JERRY R. HILL ENTERPRISES, INC. By: CEO
STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF	
HILL ENTERPRISES, INC. and acknow	, 2011, before me personally appeared the above- defined known to me to be the <u>CEO</u> of JERRY R. eledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf C. and pursuant to authority duly received.
(SEAL)	Freye M. Lover Notary Public
	FAYE M. LOZIER Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Baraga My Commission Expires Sep. 30, 2012 Acting in the County of Page 100

EXHIBIT 1 TO ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT OF JERRY R. HILL ENTERPRISES, INC. TO JERRY R. HILL INNOVATIONS, INC.

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
6,889,470	May 10, 2005
7,322,780	January 29, 2008

3

PATENT REEL: 026386 FRAME: 0495